
Item 17. CONSUMPTION OF SELECTED MATERIALS DURING 1997

CONTINUE WITH ITEM 18A ON PAGE 6

1.

2.

3.

4.

General – The materials, parts, and supplies listed
below are those commonly consumed in the
manufacture, processing, or assembly of the products
listed in item 18B. Please review the entire list and
report separately each item consumed. Leave blank if
you do not consume the item. If you use materials,
parts, and supplies which are not listed, describe and
report them in the "Cost of all other materials . . . " line
at the end of this section. If you consumed less than
$25,000 of a listed material, include the value with "Cost
of all other materials . . . ," Census material code
970099 8.

Report materials, parts, and supplies purchased,
transferred from other plants of your company, or
withdrawn from inventory.

INSTRUCTIONS

If the information as requested cannot be taken directly
from your book records, REASONABLE ESTIMATES ARE
ACCEPTABLE.

Valuation of Materials Consumed – The value of the
materials, etc., consumed should be based on the
delivered cost; i.e., the amount paid or payable after
discounts and including freight and other direct charges
incurred in acquiring the materials.

Materials received from other plants within your
company should be reported at their full economic value
(the value assigned by the shipping plant, plus the cost of
freight and other handling charges).

Contract Work – Include as materials consumed those
you purchased for use by others making products for you
under contract. Amounts paid to the companies doing the
contract work should be reported in item 10, line e , and
should include freight in and out. On the other hand,
materials owned by others but used at this establishment
in making products for others under contract or on
commission should be excluded.

Resales – Cost for products bought and sold or
transferred from other establishments of your company
and sold without further manufacture, processing, or
assembly should be reported in item 10, line b, not in item
17 below. The value of these products shipped by this
establishment should be reported in item 18B under
Census product code 99989 00 6, "Resales."

If purchases or transfers do not differ significantly from
the amounts actually put into production, you may report
the cost of purchases or transfers. However, if
consumption differs significantly from the amounts
purchased or transferred, these amounts should be
adjusted for changes in the materials and supplies
inventories by adding the beginning inventory to the
amount purchased or transferred and subtracting ending
inventory.

(A) (B) (C) (D)

Li
n

e 
N

o
.

Materials, parts, and supplies
Census
material

code

Unit of 
measure 

for
quantities

Millions
Thou-
sands Dollars

Quantity

Consumption of purchased materials
and of materials received from other 

establishments of your company

Cost, including delivery
cost (freight-in)

(E)
571 573 574

If quantities are requested, please use the unit of
measure specified.

Broadwoven fabrics

Knit fabrics

Yarn, all fibers

Leather

220129 1

225078 5

228015 4

311121 8

1

2

3

4

5

Thousand
square
yards $

Cost of all other materials, parts, containers, and 
supplies consumed . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Describe the three principal materials, etc., included 
in this value.

$6
TOTAL
Sum of lines 1–5 should equal item 10, line a

970099 8

Form MC-2304

If not shown, please enter your 11-digit Census File Number
from the address label on page 1

Page 5

Census File Number

upchu001
do not use



Form MC-2304 Page 6
Li

n
e 

N
o

.

Item 18A. TYPE AND KIND OF OPERATION

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Li
n

e 
N

o
.

Making knit gloves or
other knit apparel from
own yarn

Making gloves or other
apparel from fabrics
and/or leather that you
purchased

Knitting gloves or other
apparel from yarns that
you supply

Making gloves or other
apparel from fabrics
and/or leather that you
supply

Knitting gloves or other
apparel from yarns
owned by others

Making gloves or other
apparel from fabrics
and/or leather owned
by others

Type of business
Mark the one that best describes

the principal kind of business
Key

Mark (X) in
appropriate

box

Operations
performed

Mark "Yes" or
"No" for each

operation
Yes No

MANUFAC-
TURER

JOBBER
EMPLOYING
OUTSIDE
CONTRACTORS

CONTRACTOR

WHOLESALER
OR DEALER

Cutting

Knitting

Stitching

Finishing of knit
fabrics (bleaching,
dyeing, etc.)

Buying and reselling
products without
arranging for further
processing

8

9

10

11

401

402

403

404

405

406

407

408

409

410

411

Key
Mark (X) in

appropriate box

2030

2055

2097

2113

2154

2170

2238

3012

3079

3137

3194

3020

3145

3202

3087

3.

4.

General – The manufactured products and services
listed below are generally made in your industry. If you
make products that are not listed, describe and report
them in the "All other products made in this
establishment" section at the end of item 18B. PLEASE
DO NOT COMBINE PRODUCT LINES.

INSTRUCTIONS

If the information as requested cannot be taken directly
from your book records, REASONABLE ESTIMATES ARE
ACCEPTABLE.

Valuation of Products – Report the value of the
products shipped and services performed at the net
selling value, f.o.b. plant to the customer; i.e., after
discounts and allowances, and exclusive of freight
charges and excise taxes.

If you transfer products to other establishments within
your company, you should assign the full economic value
to the transferred products; i.e., include all direct costs of
production and a reasonable proportion of all other costs
and profits.

Contract Work

Resales – Do not report on the specific product lines
those PRODUCTS BOUGHT AND SOLD OR
TRANSFERRED FROM OTHER ESTABLISHMENTS OF
YOUR COMPANY AND SOLD WITHOUT FURTHER
MANUFACTURE. Report only a value under Census
product code 99989 00 6, "Resales."

(A) (B)

Li
n

e 
N

o
.

Products and services Census
product

code

Millions
Thou-
sands Dollars

Products shipped 
and other receipts

including
interplant transfers

(E)
581 584

Item 18B. PRODUCTS AND SERVICES OF THIS ESTABLISHMENT DURING 1997

1.

2.

Value, f.o.b. plant

If quantities are requested, please use the unit of
measure specified.

a. Products made by others for you from your materials:
Manufacturers and jobbers should report such products
on the specific lines of this section as if they were made
in this establishment.

b. Products that you made from materials owned by
others: Contractors should report the amount received
for "commission or contract receipts" on lines 9–12. Do
not report on the specific product lines for these
products.

c. Products made by multiplant companies: If you cut and
sew products in separate plants of your company, the
sewing plants should be treated as contractors to the
cutting establishment. See 3b above for "reporting for
sewing plants" and 3a on the left for "reporting the
quantity and selling value of the finished products from
the cutting plant."

Detailed Data Reported Elsewhere – Items denoted
by an asterisk (*) require totals for groups of products
covered in the more frequent Current Industrial Reports
(CIR). If you report on the CIR forms, the sum of the
detailed CIR products should equal the total reported on
this census form.

5.

NOTE: Only CIR totals are requested; do not duplicate
detail reported on the CIR.

Gloves and mittens made from woven or purchased knit fabrics (corresponds to
survey item codes 1020–1760 on Current Industrial Report MA23D, Gloves and
Mittens, for 1997)*

Gloves and mittens made from leather-and-fabrics combinations (corresponds to survey
item code 2100 on Current Industrial Report MA23D, Gloves and Mittens, for 1997)*

Gloves and mittens, all leather (corresponds to survey item codes 3100–3500 on Current
Industrial Report MA23D, Gloves and Mittens, for 1997)*

Gloves and mittens knitted in this establishment (corresponds to survey item codes 
1420–1760 and 2100 on Current Industrial Report MA23D, Gloves and Mittens, for 1997)*

1

2

3

4

23813 00 9

23814 00 7

31510 00 1

22590 20 2

$

CONTINUE ON PAGE 7

TYPE OF OPERATION KIND OF OPERATION



(A) (B)

L
in

e
 N

o
.

Products and services Census
product

code

Millions
Thou-
sands Dollars

Products shipped 
and other receipts

including
interplant transfers

(E)
581 584

Value, f.o.b. plant

5

9

10

11

12

8

7

6

ALL OTHER
PRODUCTS
MADE
IN THIS
ESTABLISH-
MENT

CONTRACT
WORK

Receipts for all other work (except gloves and mittens) done for 
others on their own materials . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Describe below products worked on and kind of work.

Receipts for knitting gloves and mittens from yarns owned by others

Receipts for making gloves and mittens from leather owned by others

Receipts for making gloves and mittens from fabrics owned by others

Describe and report separately each product with a sales value of
$50,000 or more which cannot be assigned to one of the lines above. 
For all remaining products, write "Other" and report a single total value.

93238 11 1

93315 11 7

93225 91 0

93000 14 9

18

26

34

42

Item 18B. PRODUCTS AND SERVICES OF THIS ESTABLISHMENT DURING 1997 – Continued

MISCELLA-
NEOUS
RECEIPTS

RESALES

Miscellaneous receipts, including sales of scrap and refuse

Sales of products bought and sold without further manufacture,
processing, or assembly in this establishment. The cost of such items
should be reported in item 10, line b.

13

14

15
TOTAL value of shipments and other receipts
Sum of lines 1–14, column (E)

$

$

99980 00 5

99989 00 6

77000 00 8

REMARKS – Please use this space for any explanations that may be essential in understanding your reported data.

Name of person to contact regarding this report (Print or type)

Item 22. CERTIFICATION – This report is substantially accurate and has been prepared in accordance with instructions.

Telephone

Name of company

Period covered

Signature of authorized person

Address (Number and street, city, State, ZIP Code)

Area code Number Extension

FROM: Day Year TO: Day Year

Title Date

666

667

1

1

2

2

Please photocopy this form for your records

Month Month

Items 19–21 – Not applicable to this report

Form MC-2304

If not shown, please enter your 11-digit Census File Number
from the address label on page 1

Page 7

Census File Number


