lf not shown, please enter your 11-digit Census File Number from the address label on page 1

Census File Number

Item 17. CONSUMPTION OF SELECTED MATERIALS DURING 1997

INSTRUCTIONS

1. **General** – The materials, parts, and supplies listed below are those commonly consumed in the manufacture, processing, or assembly of the products listed in item 18B. Please review the entire list and report separately each item consumed. Leave blank if you do not consume the item. If you use materials, parts, and supplies which are not listed, describe and report them in the "Cost of all other materials . . . " lir at the end of this section. If you consumed less than \$25,000 of a listed material, include the value with "Cost of all other materials . . . , " Census material code 970099 8.

Report materials, parts, and supplies purchased, transferred from other plants of your company, or withdrawn from inventory.

If quantities are requested, please use the unit of measure specified.

If the information as requested cannot be taken directly from your book records, REASONABLE ESTIMATES ARE ACCEPTABLE.

2. Valuation of Materials Consumed – The value of the materials, etc., consumed should be based on the delivered cost; i.e., the amount paid or payable after discounts and including fraight and other discounts are discounts and including freight and other direct charges incurred in acquiring the materials.

Materials received from other plants within your company should be reported at their full economic value (the value assigned by the shipping plant, plus the cost of freight and other handling charges).

If purchases or transfers do not differ significantly from the amounts actually put into production, you may report the cost of purchases or transfers. However, if consumption differs significantly from the amounts purchased or transferred, these amounts should be adjusted for changes in the materials and supplies inventories by adding the beginning inventory to the amount purchased or transferred and subtracting ending inventory

3. Contract Work - Include as materials consumed those you purchased for use by others making products for you

you purchased for use by others making products for you under contract. Amounts paid to the companies doing the contract work should be reported in item 19 tipe e, and should include freight in and out. On the there hand, materials owned by with 15 the set at this establishment in making priti let for others under contract of the particle of the should be excluded.

4. Resales Cost from educts bought and sold or take for it defrom other establishments of your company and sold without further manufacture, processing, or assembly should be reported in item 10, line b, not in item 17 below. The value of these products shipped by this establishment should be reported in item 18B under Census product code 99989 00 6, "Resales."

		Census	Unit of	Consumption of purchased materials and of materials received from other establishments of your company				
Line No.	Materials, parts, and supplies	material code	measure for quantities	Quantity	Cost, including delivery cost (freight-in)			
Line	(A)	571 (B)	(C)	573 (D)	574 Millions	Thou- sands	l Dollars	
		000400.4	Thousand square			 		
1	Broadwoven fabrics	220129 1	yards		\$	<u> </u> 		
2	Knit fabrics	225078 5						
3	Yarn, all fibers	228015 4				 		
4	Leather	311121 8				 		
5	Cost of all other materials, parts, containers, and supplies consumed	970099 8				 		
	in this value.							
						 	i I	
						 	l I	
6	TOTAL Sum of lines 1–5 should equal item 10, line a				\$	 		

CONTINUE WITH ITEM 18A ON PAGE 6

Item 18A. TYPE AND KIND OF OPERATION											
	TYPE OF OPERATION					KIND OF OPERATION					
Line No.	Mark the on	ype of business one that best describes ncipal kind of business		Mark (X) in Key appropriate box		Operations performed Mark "Yes" or "No" for each operation	Key	Mark (X) in appropriate box			
1	MANUFAC- Making knit gloves TURER other knit apparel fr own yarn		401	2030	Line			Yes	No		
2		Making gloves or other apparel from fabrics and/or leather that you purchased	402	2055 🗌	8	Cutting	408	3012 🗆	3020 🗆		
3	JOBBER EMPLOYING OUTSIDE CONTRACTORS	Knitting gloves or other apparel from yarns that you supply	403	2097 🗌							
4	CONTINUETORIS	Making gloves or other apparel from fabrics and/or leather that you supply	404	2113 🗌	9	Knitting	409	3079 🗌	3087		
5	CONTRACTOR	Knitting gloves or other apparel from yarns owned by others	405	2154							
6		Making gloves or other apparel from fabrics and/or leather owned by others	406	2170 🗌	10	Stitching	410	3137 🗌	3145 🗌		
7	WHOLESALER OR DEALER	Buying and reselling products without arranging for further processing	407	2238 🗌	11	Finishing of knit fabrics (bleaching, dyeing, etc.)	411	3194 🗌	3202 🗌		

Item 18B. PRODUCTS AND SERVICES OF THIS ESTABLISHMENT DURING 1997

INSTRUCTIONS

 General – The manufactured products and services listed below are generally made in your industry. If you make products that are not listed, describe and report them in the "All other products made in this establishment" section at the end of item 18B. PLEASE DO NOT COMBINE PRODUCT LINES.

If quantities are requested, please use the unit of measure specified.

If the information as requested cannot be taken directly from your book records, REASONABLE ESTIMATES ARE ACCEPTABLE.

2. Valuation of Products – Report the value of the products shipped and services performed at the net selling value, f.o.b. plant to the customer; i.e., after discounts and allowances, and exclusive of freight charges and excise taxes.

If you transfer products to other establishments within your company, you should assign the full economic value to the transferred products; i.e., include all direct costs of production and a reasonable proportion of all other costs and profits.

3. Contract Work

a. Products made by others for you from your materials: Manufacturers and jobbers should report such products on the specific lines of this section as if they were made in this establishment.

- **b.** Products that you made from materials owned by others: Contractors should report the amount received for "commission or contract receipts" on lines 9–12. Do not report on the specific product lines for these products.
- c. Products made by multiplant companies: If you cut and sew products in separate plants of your company, the sewing plants should be treated as contractors to the cutting establishment. See 3b above for "reporting for sewing plants" and 3a on the left for "reporting the quantity and selling value of the finished products from the cutting plant."
- 4. Resales Do not report on the specific product lines those PRODUCTS BOUGHT AND SOLD OR TRANSFERRED FROM OTHER ESTABLISHMENTS OF YOUR COMPANY AND SOLD WITHOUT FURTHER MANUFACTURE. Report only a value under Census product code 99989 00 6, "Resales."
- 5. Detailed Data Reported Elsewhere Items denoted by an asterisk (*) require totals for groups of products covered in the more frequent Current Industrial Reports (CIR). If you report on the CIR forms, the sum of the detailed CIR products should equal the total reported on this census form.

NOTE: Only CIR totals are requested; do not duplicate detail reported on the CIR.

			Census	and other receipts including interplant transfers			
No.		Products and services		Value, f.o.b. plant (E)			
	ine ∿		581 code	584	Thou-		
		(A)	(B)	Millions	sands	Dollars	
	1	Gloves and mittens made from woven or purchased knit fabrics (corresponds to survey item codes 1020–1760 on Current Industrial Report MA23D, Gloves and Mittens, for 1997)*	23813 00 9	\$			
	2	Gloves and mittens made from leather-and-fabrics combinations (corresponds to survey item code 2100 on Current Industrial Report MA23D, Gloves and Mittens, for 1997)*	23814 00 7				
	3	Gloves and mittens, all leather (corresponds to survey item codes 3100–3500 on Current Industrial Report MA23D, Gloves and Mittens, for 1997)*	31510 00 1				
	4	Gloves and mittens knitted in this establishment (corresponds to survey item codes 1420–1760 and 2100 on Current Industrial Report MA23D, Gloves and Mittens, for 1997)*	22590 20 2				

Products shipped

lf fr	not shown, plea om the address I	se enter your 11-digit Census F abel on page 1	ile Num	ber		isas i ne ivai	Tibel					
It	em 18B. PROI	DUCTS AND SERVICES OF T	HIS ES	TABLISH	HMEN	T DURING	§ 1997 –	Continued	t			
Line No.	Products ar			d services			Census product code		Products shipped and other receipts including interplant transfers Value, f.o.b. plant (E)			
Line		(4)						(B)	Ī	 Millions	Thou- sands	Dollars
5	ALL OTHER PRODUCTS MADE IN THIS ESTABLISH- MENT	Describe and report separater \$50,000 or more which cannot For all remaining products, w	ly each pot be ass	igned to	one of	the lines a	(B) 18		\$			
6											<u> </u>	
7								34				
								42				
8	CONTRACT										+	
9	CONTRACT WORK	Receipts for making gloves ar	nd mitte	ns from f	abrics	owned by	others	93238 11	1		<u> </u>	
10		Receipts for making gloves ar	nd mitte	ns from l	eather	owned by	others	93315 11	7		<u> </u>	
11		Receipts for knitting gloves ar	nd mitte	ns from y	arns o	owned by o	thers	93225 91	0		 	
12		Receipts for all other work (exothers on their own materials Describe below products work						93000 14	9		i I	
		Dosonia Bolow products wer										
13	MISCELLA- NEOUS RECEIPTS	Miscellaneous receipts, includ	ding sale	es of scra	p and	refuse		99980 00	5		 	
14	RESALES	Sales of products bought and processing, or assembly in the should be reported in item 10	is establ	thout furt lishment.	ther m The c	anufacture, ost of such	items	99989 00	6		 	
15	TOTAL value of shipments and other receipts							77000 00	8	\$		
It	ems 19-21 - I	Not applicable to this report										
R	REMARKS – Please use this space for any explanations that may be essential in understanding your reported data.											
1+	em 22 (FDTI	FICATION – This report is sub	stantiall	V accura	te and	I has hoon	nrenares	in accord	ance	e with inc	truction	ns.
		contact regarding this report			ie and	nas been	Area co			C WILLI IIIS	Exten	
667	1 1			- <i>y</i> ~ <i>y</i>	0 -1 1	Telephone	2			710.0		
N	ame of company	FROM: Month	Day	Yea		TO: Mo			ate, Day		Year	
	eriod covered	666 1	Day	, I		2	71 IU I	 	שם	l I		
S	ignature of author	orized person		Title						Date		